wW r N.E.

Martin L. Sweet was a colorful character and the first Republican
mayor of Grand Rapids, having first come to the city in the mid-1840's.
Sweet established himself not only as mayor, but as miller, farmer, and
owner of Sweet's Hotel, later the Pantlind and the Amway Grand Plaza.
He dabbled in a variety of businesses, and was reputed to have the first
Holstein-Friesian cattle ever to come to Michigan. He bred the livestock on a
farm which is now part of the Kent Country Club. Sweet died in 1905.

4 27?

212 2Y>-story dwelling.

216 06/13/75 4850 Pitsch
1%>-story dwelling.

220 12/17/75 5017 Pitsch
1%-story dwelling.

253

311 06/02/77 5336 Diamond

323 08/01/77 5294 Diamond

325 08/01/77 5295 Diamond

353 06/30/70 3544 Pitsch

361 08/24/71 3969 Pitsch



405

411

417

421

425

435

439

441

447

05/07/70
05/15/70
05/07/70
06/17/70
10/14/70
05/15/70
05/15/70
08/18/64

08/24/71

3476

3490

3477

3519

3634

3491

3492

1819

3968

Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
Pitsch
George

Pitsch



