Sweet Street, N.E.

Martin L. Sweet was a colorful character and the first Republican mayor of Grand Rapids, having first come to the city in the mid-1840's. Sweet established himself not only as mayor, but as miller, farmer, and owner of Sweet's Hotel, later the Pantlind and the Amway Grand Plaza. He dabbled in a variety of businesses, and was reputed to have the first Holstein-Friesian cattle ever to come to Michigan. He bred the livestock on a farm which is now part of the Kent Country Club. Sweet died in 1905.

4	???		
212	2½-story dwelling.		
216	06/13/75 1½-story dv	4850 velling.	Pitsch
220	12/17/75 1½-story dv	5017 velling.	Pitsch
253			
311	06/02/77	5336	Diamond
323	08/01/77	5294	Diamond
325	08/01/77	5295	Diamond
353	06/30/70	3544	Pitsch
361	08/24/71	3969	Pitsch

405	05/07/70	3476	Pitsch
411	05/15/70	3490	Pitsch
417	05/07/70	3477	Pitsch
421	06/17/70	3519	Pitsch
425	10/14/70	3634	Pitsch
435	05/15/70	3491	Pitsch
439	05/15/70	3492	Pitsch
441	08/18/64	1819	George
447	08/24/71	3968	Pitsch